

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Results of Request For Quotes (RFQ) for Infrastructure Repair@3004 Springs Industrial Dr

	NAME OF COMPANY	Quote Amount		REMARKS
1	Ardito Construction Company Inc.	\$171,751.50		
2	S.H Creel Contracting	\$113,677.41		
3	DAF Concrete Inc.	\$51,232.50		Recommended for the award at \$51,232.50



Ardito Construction Company Inc.

1290 Austell Road, SE
Marietta, GA 30008

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
6/1/2023	1059

ARDITO
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC.
GEORGIA UTILITY CONTRACTOR

Phone/ Fax: [REDACTED]
E-mail: [REDACTED]

Name / Address
City of Powder Springs 3006 Springs Industrial Dr. Powder Springs, Ga. 30127

Project
3004 Springs Industrial Dr.

Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Infrastructure Repair/ 3004 Springs Industrial Drive				
- TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	25,000.00	25,000.00
- TEMPORARY GRASSING	0.1	AC	5,000.00	500.00
- 4" AGGREGATE BASE COURSES UNDER PIPE	65	S.Y.	155.00	10,075.00
- GRADING COMPLETE	1	L.S.	45,009.78	45,009.78
- MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	100	L.F.	4.00	400.00
- TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	100	L.F.	5.00	500.00
- 24" DIAMETER CONCRETE STORM PIPE	51	L.F.	369.00	18,819.00
- 36" DIAMETER CONCRETE STORM PIPE	51	L.F.	538.95	27,486.45
- 8 INCHES GAB/6 INCHES CONCRETE/TYPE E OR F ASPHALT	750	S.F.	15.25	11,437.50
- REMOVE STORM WATER PIPE ALL SIZES	102	L.F.	30.00	3,060.00
- PERMANENT GRASSING(in kind)	0.1	AC	20,000.00	2,000.00
- FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	0.025	TN	10,000.00	250.00
- 1034 CATCH BASIN THROAT AND TOP REPLACEMENT	2	EA	5,800.00	11,600.00
Subtotal:				156,137.73
- Allow for Contingency 10 %	1	L.S.	15,613.77	15,613.77

NOTE: Due to Existing Utilities and High Volume of Large Truck Ingress and Egress, Open Cut Method May Not Be a Feasible Option Without A Road Closure.

Please Call Me If You Have Any Questions Or Concerns: [REDACTED] **Estimate Total:** \$171,751.50

S.H. Creel Contracting
 756 WHITE BLOSSOM CT
 POWDER SPRINGS, GA 30127-6416



Estimate

Address City of Powder Springs
 3004 Springs Industrial
 Drive

ESTIMATE # Public Works
 Drainage Repair
 DATE 6/2/2023
 EXPIRATION DATE 7/2/2023

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UoM	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Temporary Grassing	1	AC	\$ 156.00	\$ 156.00
2	4" Aggregate Base Courses Under Pipe	85	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00
3	Grading Complete	1	LS	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 28,080.00
4	Maintenance of Temp Silt Fence	10	LF	\$ 1.56	\$ 15.60
5	Temporary Silt Fence, Type C	50	LF	\$ 5.45	\$ 272.50
6	24" Diameter Concrete Storm Pipe	51	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,850.00
7	36" Diameter Concrete Storm Pipe	51	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,400.00
8	8 Inchers GAB/ 6 Inches Concrete/ Type E or F Asphalt	360	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,800.00
9	Remove Storm Water Pipes All Sizes	51	LF	\$ 156.00	\$ 7,956.00
10	Permanent Grassing (in kind)	1	AC	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00
11	Fertilizer Mixed Grade	1	TN	\$ 78.00	\$ 78.00
12	1034 Catch Basin Throat and Top Replacement	2	EA	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 9,050.00
13	Contingency 10%	1	LS		\$ 10,334.31
TOTAL					\$ 113,677.41

- Notes:
1. No construction layout, staking or engineering is included.
 2. No bond or bond premium is included.
 3. No Permit or other fees Included.
 4. Prices based on two (2) Weekend mobilizations. Additional mobilizations will be \$1,500 per mobilization per crew.
 5. Owner/Contractor to furnish a source of water at no cost to S.H. Creel Contracting.
 6. Traffic Control includes all required Advanced Warning Signs as required by MUTCD Standards. Other than the AWS, traffic not provided for other contractors unless they are subcontractor of S.H. Creel.
 7. ****ROAD CLOSURE**** this proposal assumes the contractor can close the road 2 continuous weekends to lay the storm drain pipe across the road.
 8. Work that can be completed under one lane closure will be done during normal working hours M-F 7-5.

Accepted By: _____

Accepted Date: _____

Exhibit A
Job name

3004 Springs Industrial Dr.

Item Number	Roadway Item	Units	Quantity	Price(\$)	Amount
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
318-3000	4" AGGREGATE BASE COURSES UNDER PIPE	SY	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
210-0700	GRADING COMPLETE	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE TYPE C	LF	100	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00
550-1180	24" DIAMETER CONCRETE STORM PIPE	LF	51	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,905.00
550-1180	36" DIAMETER CONCRETE STORM PIPE	LF	51	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,750.00
402-3915	8 INCHES GAB6 INCHES CONCRETE/TYPE E ORF ASPHALT	SF	20	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,200.00
610-1880	REMOVE STORM WATER PIPE ALL SIZES	LF	10	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,020.00
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING(in kind)	AC	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
	1034 CATCH BASIN THROAT AND TOP REPLACEMENT	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
	Subtotal			\$ 46,575.00	
	Allow for Contingency 10 %				\$ 4,657.50
	Total				\$ 51,232.50

DAF Concrete, Inc.
212 Hicks Drive, Marietta, GA, 30060

6/2/2023